COMMON TERMS OF ISSUE  

Issuer Name Anand Rathi Global Finance Ltd 
Instrument Unrated Unlisted Secured Redeemable Non-Convertible Debenture 
Product Code ARG17SP14 
Underlying/Reference Index NIFTY 50 Index 
Face Value Rs. 100,000/- 
Issue Size Rs. 35,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Crore  Only) with right to retain over subscription, 

on Private Placement basis subject to necessary approvals/certifications. The amount of 
Over Subscription to be retained and basis of allotment shall be decided by the Board. 

Issue Opening Date 10 November,2016